

06.12.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for D-3 to D-5 with D-3 and D-5.
D-1 in person.

D-2 served through speed post on 28.11.2024 (as per tracking report filed by counsel for plaintiff today).

Summons sent to D-6 have not come back. Be awaited. Let fresh summons be sent to D-6 on filing of fresh PF/RC/speed post returnable for NDOH.

Paper book already on record may be used for service of D-6.

Let other defendants file their WS as per law.

List for completion of pleadings and appearance of D-6 on 16.01.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.12.2024