

16.01.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for D-3 to D-5.
D-1 and D-6 in person.
None for D-2.

No WS on behalf of D-1 filed till date. It appears that he is not interested in filing WS and thus, his right to file WS is closed.

Despite service on D-2 on 28.11.2024, no WS filed on behalf of D-2. Time to file WS has already expired. Thus, right of D-2 to file WS is closed. He is proceeded ex-parte.

WS on behalf of D-3 to D-5 filed today. Copy supplied. Counsel for plaintiff submits that there is some delay in filing of WS. After some arguments, counsel for plaintiff submits that he has no objection in case the WS filed today is taken on record. Accordingly, delay, if any, in filing of WS of D-3 to D-5 is condoned. WS is taken on record.

Counsel for D-3 to D-5 claims that he shall file WS on behalf of D-6 along with V/n on her behalf. Let the same be done within 30 days from today.

List for completion of pleadings, admission/denial and framing of issues on 18.03.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.01.2025