

CS 357/24
ANISHUDDIN Vs. NASIMUDDIN

16.04.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

D-1 and D-2 are ex-parte.

Ld. Counsel for D-3 to D-6.

Plaintiff has not filed his affidavit of admission/denial.

Time sought. Granted.

D-3 to D-5 have filed separate affidavits of admission/denial. Counsel submits that there is some error in the said affidavits and he may be permitted to file fresh affidavits of admission/denial. The said affidavits shall not form part of record.

Let all the parties file proper affidavits of admission/denial within 15 days from today with advance copy to other side.

List for admission/denial and framing of issues on
15.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
16.04.2025