

15.05.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Gufran & Sh. Diwan Singh Bhandari, Ld. counsel for D-3
to D-6.
D-1 and D-2 are ex-parte.

Affidavit of admission/denial not filed by plaintiff. Same is
also not filed qua D-6. Affidavit of admission/denial filed qua D-3 to D-5.
Copy supplied.

Let plaintiff and D-6 also file their affidavits of
admission/denial.

List for admission/denial and framing of issues on 12.06.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.05.2025