

23.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
D-1 and D-2 are ex-parte.
D-3 and D-5 in person.

Despite multiple opportunities, plaintiff has not filed affidavit of admission/denial.

Cost of Rs.1000/- imposed on last date paid to appearing defendants.

Plaintiff is given one more opportunity to file affidavit of admission/denial.

List for admission/denial and framing of issues on 01.12.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.08.2025